MSMTA Student Scholarship for Performance

In 1988, the Board of Directors of Maryland State Music Teachers Association established a grant program for the Local Associations with the following criteria:

- A \$100.00 award is available annually to each MSMTA Local Association as a Student Scholarship Award for Music Performance.
- A student may win this award only one time, regardless of the number of Local Association competitions he/she enters.
- The award may not be divided; it must go to one individual.
- The Local Association shall determine the specifics of eligible instrumental or vocal categories, literature requirements, and age levels. The competition is held under the auspices of the Local Association, but the State Chair must first approve the competition and eligibility requirements.
- The competition may be a separate one, or may be in conjunction with an existing competition, but the prize must be a separate one called Maryland State Music Teachers Association Scholarship for Performance.
- With these specific criteria, all association teachers and their students should be provided
 equal access to the award, even those holding active membership in more than one
 association.

Please notify **Junko Takahashi** of the winning student's name so that a certificate may be awarded with the prize money. Awards will be given by each Local Association, and the Local Association will be reimbursed by the MSMTA Treasurer. Please fill out the following form for reimbursement:

MSMTA Student Scholarship for Performance Request for Reimbursement

Deadline for Reimbursement request: June 15

Send to: Dr. Junko Takahashi, 10503 Redosier Ct. Bethesda, MD 20814 or email at jutaka@verizon.net

Local Association:	Treasurer:
Treasurer's Address:	
Phone:	Email:
	nount of \$100.00 for a check written out to our Local Association accourtion ward winner. Our competition took place on
(Winner)	was awarded the MSMTA Student Scholarship
for Performance. (Teacher_)
Local Association Treasure	Signature: